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10 Angove St, North Perth WA 6006, Australia

 info@ilaria.net.au      08 6162 9406

BRINGING THE TASTE OF ITALY 

STRAIGHT TO YOU
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SPARKLING WINE 
San Martino NV Prosecco DOC
No Fixed Address 
Moet & Chandon Brut

WHITE WINE

ITALIAN
Valle Viti’s Pinot Grigio
Cantina del Monti ‘Nord Est’ Vermentino 

AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND
No Fixed Address SSB 
Pa Road Sauvignon Blanc
Swell Season Riesling
Via Caves Chardonnay
Rosily Vineyard 2023 Chardonnay

MOSCATO (SWEET WINE)
Trentham ‘The Family’ Moscato

ROSÉ
Trentham ‘The Family’ Rosé

RED WINE

ITALIAN
Sangiovese
Vallone 2020 Primitivo DOC
Castelsina Chianti DOCG
Jasci 2021 Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC

AUSTRALIAN
No Fixed Address Shiraz
Lake Breeze 2022 ‘Bullant’ Shiraz
Charles Melton 2021 ‘The Father In Law’ Shiraz
Trentham Estate 2022 Pinot Noir
Pike & Joyce 2021 ‘Vue de Nord’ Pinot Noir
Rosily Vineyard 2022 Merlot
Via Caves 2022 Cabernet Sauvignon
Vinaceous Voodoo Moon Malbec

RESERVE ITALIAN WINE
Collosorbo 2022 Rosso di Montalcino DOCG
Negretti 2019 Barolo DOCG
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BEERS 
Eagle Bay Kolsch - Margaret River, WA - 4.7% 
Peroni Rosso - Italy - 4.7% 
Peroni Nastro - 3.5% 
Peroni Nastro Azzurro - Italy - 5% 
Beerfarm Pale Ale - Margaret River, WA - 4.7% 
Single Fin Summer Ale - Western Australia - 4.5% 
Carlton Dry - VIC - 5%
Carlton Dry - VIC - 0%
Somersby Apple Sparkling Cider 375ml - 4.5%
Matso’s Ginger Beer - 3.5%

SPIRITS AND LIQUEURS 
(Prices do not include mixers / charged separately)
Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur - ITALY - 30ml 
Disaronno Amaretto Almond Liqueur - ITALY - 30ml 
Johnny Walker Red Label Scotch - UK - 30ml  
Johnny Walker Black Label Scotch - UK - 30ml 
Glenfiddich 12yo Single Malt Whiskey - SCOTLAND - 30ml 
Limeburners Single Malt Whisky - AUSTRALIA - 30ml
Bacardi White Rum - BARBADOS - 30ml
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum - USA - 30ml
Woodford Bourbon - USA - 30ml
Maker’s Mark Bourbon - USA - 30ml
42 Below Vodka - NZ - 30ml
Sipsmith London Dry Gin - UK - 30ml
Espolon Blanco Tequila - USA - 30ml
Molinari Sambuca - ITALY - 30ml
Galliano Black Sambuca - ITALY - 30ml
Grand Marnier - FRANCE - 30ml
Kahlúa - MEXICO - 30ml
Bailey’s Irish Cream - IRELAND - 30ml
 
MIXERS - Coke, Coke No Sugar, Tonic Water, Dry Ginger Ale, 
Soda Water, Lemonade, Orange Juice 

VENETO
WA

FRANCE

ITALY 
ITALY

WA
NZ
TAS
WA
WA

VIC

VIC

TUSCANY
PUGLIA

TUSCANY
ABRUZZO

WA
SA
SA
VIC
SA
WA
WA
WA

TUSCANY
PIEDMONT

GLS
10
8

9.5
11

7
10

11

9.5

9.5

10
13
9.5

8
10

10

11
12

250ml

14
15

12
14

15

14

14

14
18
14

12
14

14

15
17

BTL
42
33
109

42
48

29
42
52
48
60

42

42

37
60
42
50

32
42
75
42
68
58
48
52

100
115

Bottled Coke
Bottled Coke no Sugar
Bottled Lemon Lime Bitters
Dry Ginger Ale
Chinotto – An Italian Cola

Ginger Beer
Gazzosa - An Italian Lemonade
Aranciata - An Italian Orange Soda
Orange Juice
Apple Juice

$5 
$5 
$5 
$5 
$5

$5 
$5 
$5 
$5 
$5 

NON–ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

$5.95
$5.95

WATER 
Our water is filtered & bottled in-house using 
an environmentally responsible system.

Still Water 750ml
Sparkling Water 750ml



STARTERS

PANE (v) 
Two slices of Italian style bread with extra virgin olive oil/balsamic
Garlic and herb ciabatta bread (2 pieces) 

ARANCINI DI RISO (v) 
Rice balls stuffed with Parmigiano Reggiano and Mozzarella, 
Sugo, Salsa Verde
Add extra Arancino $5

BRUSCHETTA AL PODOMORO (v) 
Two slices of Ciabatta bread served with tomato, onion, garlic, extra 
virgin olive oil, mix herbs and Buffalo Mozzarella

OLIVES (v) 
Mixed marinated olives including oven roasted Sicilian olives
 
POLPETTE 
Beef and pork homemade meatballs, tomato sugo with Grana 
Padano cheese served with Italian bread
Add extra meatball  $5 

MELANZANE ALLA PARMIGIANA (v) (gf minus bread)
Softened eggplant layered with tomato, Grana Padano cheese and 
fresh basil leaves, served with Italian bread
Entree size...............................................................................................
Main size.................................................................................................. 

COZZE AL PEPERONCINO (CHILLI MUSSELS)  
Mussels, white wine, chilli, tomato, Italian bread (When available) 
1kg...........................................................................................................
500g......................................................................................................... 
 
CALAMARI FRITTI 
Fried squid served with homemade tartare and lemon

SPANISH CHORIZO 
Grilled Spanish sausage served with pickled Guindillas, shards of 
Grana Padano cheese and Provolone Dolce, served with one slice of 
Italian bread

PIATTO PER DUE - A PLATE FOR TWO 
San Daniele Prosciutto, Mild Capocollo, Casalingo Salame, shards of 
Grana Padano cheese, Provolone Dolce and few olives, served with 
two slices of Italian bread 

KID FRIENDLY OPTIONS
(strictly 12 years or under)

SPAGHETTI AL RAGU 
Kid size spaghetti in our pork and beef tomato ragu topped 
with Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI NAPOLETANA  
Kid size spaghetti tossed through tomato sauce topped with 
Grana Padano cheese
 
SPAGHETTI CON POLPETTE
Kid size spaghetti pasta in tomato sauce, with our pork and beef 
meatballs topped with Grana Padano cheese

$12

$12

 
 

$16

$6 
$7

$15
 

$14

 
$9

 

$15

 

 
 
 

$15 
$25  

 
$37 
$26  

$19 
 

$19

$27

PASTA

PAPPARDELLE AL RAGU 
Fresh egg pasta ribbons in our pork and beef ragu, topped with Grana 

Padano cheese

 
PAPPARDELLE CON POLPETTE 
Fresh egg pasta ribbons in tomato sauce, our pork and beef meatballs 

topped with Grana Padano cheese and basil leaves 

PAPPARDELLE CON BROCCOLI E PANCETTA 
AFFUMICATA  (v minus Pancetta)
Fresh egg pasta ribbons through hints of garlic, white wine, softened 

broccoli, crispy smoked bacon in a creamy sauce topped with Grana 

Padano cheese

GNOCCHI ALLA SORRENTINA 

Homemade potato gnocchi, cooked in Napoli sauce, Grana Padano 

cheese, Buffalo Mozzarella and fresh basil on top

PENNE ALLA SALSICCIA 

Penne pasta tossed through fresh Italian sausage meat, hints of chilli, 

cherry tomatoes, topped with fresh basil and Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI ALLA CARBONARA 

Spaghetti pasta thought hint of garlic, white wine, crispy bacon in 

creamy sauce finished with egg and Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI ALLA PUTTANESCA (v minus anchovies) 
Al dente spaghetti tossed thought olives, anchovies, capers, chilli, basil 

and tomato sauce topped with Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI MISTO MARE 
Spaghetti tossed through tiger prawns, calamari, mussels, hint of chilli 

and tomato sauce

LASAGNA 
Layers of egg pasta sheets, filled with a meaty tomato sauce, bechamel and 

Grana Padano cheese

GLUTEN FREE OPTION AVAILABLE 

PASTA DEL GIORNO / RISOTTO DEL GIORNO 
Please see the menu notes for today’s homemade fresh pasta or risotto on offer

$29
 
 

$29
 

$29
 

$30 
 

$28 

$28

$27

$33

SIDES

INSALATA VERDE (v) (gf) 
Coz lettuce, fresh herbs, radish, celery, fennel, cucumber with Dijon, 
honey, white wine vinegar, lemon and extra virgin olive oil 
 
INSALATA GRECA (v) (gf) 
Feta, Kalamata olives, tomatoes, cucumber, herbs, red onion, extra 
virgin olive oil, aged balsamic and caper salsa
 
CAPRESE SALAD (v) (gf) 
Fresh tomatoes, Italian buffalo mozzarella, sea salt, basil and mint 
drizzled with extra virgin olive oil

BROCCOLINI AND ROASTED ALMONDS (v) (gf) 
Charred broccolini, roasted almonds served with lemon

COCKTAILS

APEROL SPRITZ 
Aperol, Italian Prosecco, soda over ice with orange slice

 

AMALFI SPRITZ  

30ml Limoncello, Italian Prosecco, soda over ice, lemon slice and lemon 

sorbet 

 

NEGRONI 

30ml Vermouth rosso, 30ml Campari, 30ml gin, orange slice

WHISKY GINGER HI-BALL 

30ml of whisky and dry ginger ale over ice with fresh lime

ESPRESSO MARTINI 

30ml Vodka, 30ml Kahlua, double espresso, hint of sugar, garnished with 

coffee beans

COSMOPOLITAN 

40ml Vodka, 15ml Cointreau, 15ml lime juice, 30ml cranberry juice, slice of 

lime

MOCKTAILS

STRAWBERRY AND LIME MOJITO 

Strawberry syrup, cranberry juice, lime and orange

PASSION FRUIT PUNCH  

Passion fruit syrup, pineapple juice, cranberry juice and lime

VIRGIN COLADA 

Pineapple juice, coconut syrup and fresh cream

Please note: 15% surcharge apply on public holidays 

$12

$12

$12
 
 
 

$12

$29

$5

COSTOLETTE DI CAPRETTO (gf) 
Grilled baby goat chops marinated in garlic, rosemary, fennel 
seeds and thyme, drizzled with herb Salsa Verde, served with 
Roasted Blue potatoes 

COTOLETTA DI POLLO ALLA PARMIGIANA 
Free range chicken breast coated with herb and Grana crumb, 
topped with tomato, mozzarella, basil and pickled Guindillas 
served with Royal Blue potatoes

PESCE FRESCO DEL GIORNO 
Fresh fish of the day – please refer to our specials menu 
 
CALAMARI SALAD 
Deep fried calamari, served with garden salad, capers, Spanish 
onion, cucumber, cherry tomatoes, dressed with chilli lime 
dressing

COSTATA DI MANZO 
Black Angus Ribeye 350 grams served with charred broccolini, 
roasted Royal Blue potatoes, carrots, red wine, gravy
Add tiger prawns $8

$39 

 

$37 
  
 

$MP 
 

$27

$45

DELIZIOSA

MEAT & FISH DISHES

$15

$16 
 

$16

$13

$16

$16

$12

$12

$12


