SPARKLING WINE		GLS	250ml	BTL
San Martino NV Prosecco DOC	VENETO	10		42
No Fixed Address	WA	8		33
Moet & Chandon Brut	FRANCE			109
WHITE WINE				
ITALIAN				
Valle Viti's Pinot Grigio	ITALY	9.5	14	42
Cantina del Monti 'Nord Est' Vermentino	ITALY	11	15	48
AUSTRALIAN & NEW ZEALAND				
No Fixed Address SSB	WA	7	12	29
Pa Road Sauvignon Blanc	NZ	10	14	42
Swell Season Riesling	TAS			52
Via Caves Chardonnay	WA	11	15	48
Rosily Vineyard 2023 Chardonnay	WA			60
MOSCATO (SWEET WIN	E)			
Trentham 'The Family' Moscato	VIC	9.5	14	42
ROSÉ				
Trentham 'The Family' Rosé	VIC	9.5	14	42
RED WINE				
RED WINE				
ITALIAN				
Sangiovese	TUSCANY	10	14	37
Vallone 2020 Primitivo DOC	PUGLIA	13	18	60
Castelsina Chianti DOCG	TUSCANY	9.5	18	42
Jasci 2021 Montepulciano d'Abruzzo DOC	ABRUZZO			50
1				
AUSTRALIAN				
No Fixed Address Shiraz	WA	8	12	32
Lake Breeze 2022 'Bullant' Shiraz	SA	10	14	42
Charles Melton 2021 'The Father In Law' Shiraz				75
Trentham Estate 2022 Pinot Noir	VIC	10	14	42
Pike & Joyce 2021 'Vue de Nord' Pinot Noir	SA			68
Rosily Vineyard 2022 Merlot	WA			58
Via Caves 2022 Cabernet Sauvignon	WA	11	15	48
Vinaceous Voodoo Moon Malbec	WA	12	17	52
RESERVE ITALIAN WIN	E			
Collosorbo 2022 Rosso di Montalcino DOCG				100
				100

Collosorbo 2022 Rosso di Montalcino DOCG	TUSCAINT	
Negretti 2019 Barolo DOCG	PIEDMONT	

BEERS

Eagle Bay Kolsch - Margaret River, WA - 4.7%	\$10
Peroni Rosso - Italy - 4.7%	\$9
Peroni Nastro - 3.5%	\$9
Peroni Nastro Azzurro - Italy - 5%	\$9
Beerfarm Pale Ale - Margaret River, WA - 4.7%	\$10
Single Fin Summer Ale - Western Australia - 4.5%	\$9
Carlton Dry - VIC - 5%	\$9
Carlton Dry - VIC - 0%	\$9
Somersby Apple Sparkling Cider 375ml - 4.5%	\$9
Matso's Ginger Beer - 3.5%	\$10

SPIRITS AND LIQUEURS

(Prices do not include mixers / charged separately)	
Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur - ITALY - 30ml	\$10
Disaronno Amaretto Almond Liqueur - ITALY - 30ml	\$10
Johnny Walker Red Label Scotch - UK - 30ml	\$10
Johnny Walker Black Label Scotch - UK - 30ml	\$12
Glenfiddich 12yo Single Malt Whiskey - SCOTLAND - 30ml	\$12
Limeburners Single Malt Whisky - AUSTRALIA - 30ml	\$18
Bacardi White Rum - BARBADOS - 30ml	\$10
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum - USA - 30ml	\$10
Woodford Bourbon - USA - 30ml	\$10
Maker's Mark Bourbon - USA - 30ml	\$10
42 Below Vodka - NZ - 30ml	\$10
Sipsmith London Dry Gin - UK - 30ml	\$10
Espolon Blanco Tequila - USA - 30ml	\$10
Molinari Sambuca - ITALY - 30ml	\$10
Galliano Black Sambuca - ITALY - 30ml	\$10
Grand Marnier - FRANCE - 30ml	\$10
Kahlúa - MEXICO - 30ml	\$10
Bailey's Irish Cream - IRELAND - 30ml	\$10

MIXERS - Coke, Coke No Sugar, Tonic Water, Dry Ginger Ale, \$2.5 Soda Water, Lemonade, Orange Juice

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Bottled Coke	\$5	Ginger Beer	\$5
Bottled Coke no Sugar	\$5	Gazzosa - An Italian Lemonade	\$5
Bottled Lemon Lime Bitters	\$5	Aranciata - An Italian Orange Soda	\$5
Dry Ginger Ale	\$5	Orange Juice	\$5
Chinotto – An Italian Cola	\$5	Apple Juice	\$5

WATER

115

Our water is filtered & bottled in-house using an environmentally responsible system.

Still Water 750ml \$5.95 \$5.95 Sparkling Water 750ml

BRINGING THE TASTE OF ITALY STRAIGHT TO YOU

10 Angove St, North Perth WA 6006, Australia info@ilaria.net.au 08 6162 9406

STARTERS

PANE (v) Two slices of Italian style bread with extra virgin olive oil/balsamic \$6 Garlic and herb ciabatta bread (2 pieces) \$7 ARANCINI DI RISO (v) \$15 Rice balls stuffed with Parmigiano Reggiano and Mozzarella, Sugo, Salsa Verde Add extra Arancino \$5 BRUSCHETTA AL PODOMORO (v) \$14 Two slices of Ciabatta bread served with tomato, onion, garlic, extra virgin olive oil, mix herbs and Buffalo Mozzarella OLIVES (v) \$9 Mixed marinated olives including oven roasted Sicilian olives POLPETTE \$15 Beef and pork homemade meatballs, tomato sugo with Grana Padano cheese served with Italian bread Add extra meatball \$5 MELANZANE ALLA PARMIGIANA (v) (gf minus bread) Softened eggplant layered with tomato, Grana Padano cheese and fresh basil leaves, served with Italian bread Entree size... \$15 Main size.... \$25 COZZE AL PEPERONCINO (CHILLI MUSSELS)

Mussels, white wine, chilli, tomato, Italian bread (When available) 1kg.. \$37 \$26 500g.. CALAMARI FRITTI \$19 Fried squid served with homemade tartare and lemon

SPANISH CHORIZO

Grilled Spanish sausage served with pickled Guindillas, shards of Grana Padano cheese and Provolone Dolce, served with one slice of Italian bread

PIATTO PER DUE - A PLATE FOR TWO

San Daniele Prosciutto, Mild Capocollo, Casalingo Salame, shards of Grana Padano cheese, Provolone Dolce and few olives, served with two slices of Italian bread

KID FRIENDLY OPTIONS

(strictly 12 years or under)

SPAGHETTI AL RAGU

Kid size spaghetti in our pork and beef tomato ragu topped with Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI NAPOLETANA

Kid size spaghetti tossed through tomato sauce topped with Grana Padano cheese

SPAGHETTI CON POLPETTE

Kid size spaghetti pasta in tomato sauce, with our pork and beef meatballs topped with Grana Padano cheese

MEAT & FISH DISHES

COSTOLETTE DI CADDETTO

COSTOLETTE DI CAPRETTO (gf) Grilled baby goat chops marinated in garlic, rosemary, f seeds and thyme, drizzled with herb Salsa Verde, served Roasted Blue potatoes	
COTOLETTA DI POLLO ALLA PARMIGIANA Free range chicken breast coated with herb and Grana o topped with tomato, mozzarella, basil and pickled Guino served with Royal Blue potatoes	crumb,
PESCE FRESCO DEL GIORNO Fresh fish of the day – please refer to our specials menu	\$MP
CALAMARI SALAD Deep fried calamari, served with garden salad, capers, S onion, cucumber, cherry tomatoes, dressed with chilli lin dressing	
COSTATA DI MANZO Black Angus Ribeye 350 grams served with charred brow roasted Royal Blue potatoes, carrots, red wine, gravy Add tiger prawns \$8	
	ELIZIOS
PASTA	
PAPPARDELLE AL RAGU Fresh egg pasta ribbons in our pork and beef ragu, topped with Padano cheese	\$29 Grana
PAPPARDELLE CON POLPETTE Fresh egg pasta ribbons in tomato sauce, our pork and beef mea topped with Grana Padano cheese and basil leaves	\$29 atballs
PAPPARDELLE CON BROCCOLI E PANCETT AFFUMICATA (v minus Pancetta) Fresh egg pasta ribbons through hints of garlic, white wine, soft broccoli, crispy smoked bacon in a creamy sauce topped with Gr Padano cheese	ened
GNOCCHI ALLA SORRENTINA Homemade potato gnocchi, cooked in Napoli sauce, Grana Pada cheese, Buffalo Mozzarella and fresh basil on top	\$30 ano
PENNE ALLA SALSICCIA Penne pasta tossed through fresh Italian sausage meat, hints of cherry tomatoes, topped with fresh basil and Grana Padano cher	
SPAGHETTI ALLA CARBONARA Spaghetti pasta thought hint of garlic, white wine, crispy bacon is creamy sauce finished with egg and Grana Padano cheese	\$28 in
SPAGHETTI ALLA PUTTANESCA (v minus anche Al dente spaghetti tossed thought olives, anchovies, capers, chil and tomato sauce topped with Grana Padano cheese	
	li, basil

LASAGNA Grana Padano cheese

SIDES

INSALATA Coz lettuce, honey, white

INSALATA Feta, Kalama virgin olive oi

CAPRESE Fresh tomato drizzled with

BROCCOL Charred broc

COCK

APEROL S Aperol, Italian

> **AMALFIS** 30ml Limoncell sorbet

NEGRONI 30ml Vermouth

WHISKY G 30ml of whisky

ESPRESS 30ml Vodka, 30 coffee beans

COSMOPO 40ml Vodka, 1 lime

MOCK

STRAWBE Strawberry syr

PASSION Passion fruit sy

VIRGIN CO Pineapple juice

Please note: 15% surcharge apply on public holidays

and tomato sauce

\$12

\$19

\$27

\$12

\$16

Layers of egg pasta sheets, filled with a meaty tomato sauce, bechamel and

GLUTEN FREE OPTION AVAILABLE

PASTA DEL GIORNO / RISOTTO DEL GIORNO

Please see the menu notes for today's homemade fresh pasta or risotto on offer

VERDE (v) (gf) fresh herbs, radish, celery, fennel, cucumber with Dijon, wine vinegar, lemon and extra virgin olive oil	\$12
A GRECA (v) (gf) ata olives, tomatoes, cucumber, herbs, red onion, extra bil, aged balsamic and caper salsa	\$12
SALAD (v) (gf) oes, Italian buffalo mozzarella, sea salt, basil and mint n extra virgin olive oil	\$12
INI AND ROASTED ALMONDS (v) (gf) ccolini, roasted almonds served with lemon	\$12
TAILS	
SPRITZ Prosecco, soda over ice with orange slice	\$15
PRITZ Ilo, Italian Prosecco, soda over ice, lemon slice and lemon	\$16
	\$16
h rosso, 30ml Campari, 30ml gin, orange slice	-
GINGER HI-BALL y and dry ginger ale over ice with fresh lime	\$13
O MARTINI 30ml Kahlua, double espresso, hint of sugar, garnished with	\$16
DLITAN 5ml Cointreau, 15ml lime juice, 30ml cranberry juice, slice of	\$16
TAILS	d file
RRY AND LIME MOJITO rup, cranberry juice, lime and orange	\$12
FRUIT PUNCH yrup, pineapple juice, cranberry juice and lime	\$12
OLADA	\$12
e, coconut syrup and fresh cream	*

\$29

\$5